

Docket No. 1854-17

2-15-00

| 1.                         | Name of conveying party(ies): William G. Harrison III  |                               | CERTIFICATE OF MAILING |   |               |
|----------------------------|--|-------------------------------|------------------------|---|---------------|
| 2.                         | ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No  Name and address of receiving party(ies):  me:The Harrison Investment Trust |                               |                        | I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Peterte. |               |
| Stre                       | eet Address: P.O. Box 2450   |                               |                        | D.C. 20231, on 2/8/   | 00            |
| City                       | Wichita Falls State ditional name(s) & addresses(es) attac   | e_TX                          | _ ZIP <u>76307</u>     | Susan V. Gry  | مير           |
| Add                        | litional name(s) & addresses(es) attac   | ched? Yes _X_ No              |                        |   |               |
| 3.                         | Name of Conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: February 2, 2000  |                               |                        |   |               |
| 4.                         | Application number(s) or patent numl   | ber(s):                       |                        |   |               |
| Title                      | If this document is being filed together: CHEMICAL STICK STORAGE AND A: Patent Application No.(s) 09/081,                                | D DELIVERY SYSTEM             | , the execution da     | ate of the application is:  |               |
|                            | A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/061,   | b. Patent No.(s)              |                        |   |               |
|                            | Α  | Additional numbers attach     | ned? Yes <u>X</u>      | _ No  |               |
| 5.                         | Name and address of party to whom  Name: Daniel W. Sixbey, NIXON PE Street Address: 8180 Greensboro D                                    | EABODY LLP<br>rive, Suite 800 |                        |   |               |
|                            | City: McLean Star  | te: <u>Virginia</u>           | ZIP <u>22102</u>       |   | <del></del> — |
| 6.                         | Total number of applications and pate  | ents involved: 1              |                        |   |               |
| 7.                         | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.  | .00                           |                        |   |               |
|                            | X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to   | deposit account               |                        |   |               |
|                            | Deposit Account Number:  |                               |                        |   |               |
| 8.                         | 000 TTRAK2 00000152 09081682 (Attach d   | luplicate copy of this pag    | e if paying by de      | posit account)  |               |
|                            |  |                               |                        |   | <del></del>   |
| /16/2                      |  | DO NOT USE T                  |                        |   |               |
|                            | 81 40.00 OP  | DO NOT USE T                  | HIS SPACE              |   |               |
| 716/2<br>FC:5<br>9.<br>the |  | ief, the foregoing informa    | tion is true and co    | orrect and any attached co <sub>i</sub> sy<br>y 8, 2000   |               |

**PATENT REEL: 010548 FRAME: 0868**  -1 - Docket: 1854-17

**ASSIGNMENT** 

For One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, William G. Harrison III, do hereby sell,

assign, transfer and convey unto The Harrison Investment Trust, a trust in accordance with

the laws of the State of Texas, having a place of business at P.O. Box 2450, Wichia Falls,

Texas 76307, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my

invention entitled

CHEMICAL STICK STORAGE AND DELIVERY SYSTEM

described and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent of the same title,

Serial No. 09/081,682, filed on May 20, 1998, and in and to all Letters Patent, of the United

States and foreign countries, including any division, continuations, reissues and extensions

thereof, that may be obtained thereof;

and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all

Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention to said Harrison Investment Trust, its

successors and assigns, and agree that I will promptly communicate to said Harrison

Investment Trust, or its representatives, but without cost to me, any facts known to me

respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all

lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful

oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns.

as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said

invention or inventions and improvements in the United States and all countries foreign

thereto.

William G. Harrison, III

PATENT REEL: 010548 FRAME: 0869 - 2 - Docket: 854-17

STATE OF TEXAS)

) ss,

COUNTY OF WICHTA

On this 2 day of February, 2000, appeared William G. Harrison III personally known to me, and by me personally known to be the person who executed the above instrument, who being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the above instrument as his free and voluntary act.

Notary



**RECORDED: 02/15/2000** 

My commission expires: 4-30-2001

PATENT REEL: 010548 FRAME: 0870